
3 Capas: 
• Exterior 1: Non-Woven (Polipropileno)
• Capa Media: Meltblown
• Exterior 2: Non-Woven (Polipropileno)

Composición:

 de triple capa y acabado 
termosellado, con cómodos elásticos de fijación y pinza 
adaptable en nariz para un firme ajuste.

• En cumplimiento con la Especificación 
• Eficacia de filtración bacteriana (BFE):  
• Respirabilidad (presión diferencial): 
• No reutilizable

• Mantener el aire libre de patógenos generados por el portador de la mascarilla
• Uso personal
• Uso en adultos 

• Presentación en cajas máster de 3.000 unidades
• Cajas interiores de 50 unidades
• Bolsas de 50 unidades
• Medidas de caja máster: alto: 41 cm / ancho: 50 cm / largo: 52 cm
• Peso: 12.8 kg/caja
• Cantidad por palé: 48.000 pcs; 16 cajas

• Declaración de conformidad
• Test Report de Eficacia de Filtración Bacteriana y 
   Respirabilidad según EN 14683:2019
• Certificado REACH
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recomendaciones de uso y colocación de la mascarilla
El uso de las mascarillas higiénicas no exime al usuario de la aplicación de gestos barrera, complementados por las medidas de 
distanciamiento social que son esenciales, conforme a las recomendaciones del Ministerio de Sanidad.

colocar la mascarilla

Lavar las manos con agua y jabón o frotarlas con una solución hidroalcohólica antes de manipular la mascarilla.

Identificar parte superior de la mascarilla y ajustar los elásticos de fijación detrás de las orejas.

Ajustar la pinza nasal hasta conseguir un firme y a la vez cómodo ajuste. 

Situar la parte inferior de la mascarilla debajo de la barbilla y comprobar que está bien 
ajustada. Para conseguirlo, es necesario verificar el buen sellado al igual que no sentir molestias respiratorias.

Una vez ajustada, no tocar la mascarilla con las manos. Si se necesita tocar la mascarilla, es aconsejable lavarse las manos 
previamente con agua y jabón o frotárselas con una solución hidroalcohólica.

retirar la mascarilla

Lavar las manos con agua y jabón o frotarlas con una solución hidroalcohólica antes de manipular la mascarilla.

Retirar la mascarilla tirando de los elásticos de sujeción a las orejas.

Colocar la mascarilla que se va a desechar en un recipiente específico, preferiblemente con tapa y control no manual. 
Se recomienda utilizar doble bolsa como medida de seguridad en caso de rotura de la bolsa exterior. También pueden 
desecharse en los contenedores de residuos biológicos.
Lavar las manos con agua y jabón o frotarlas con una solución hidroalcohólica tras la manipulación y desechado de la 
mascarilla.

No tocar la parte frontal de la mascarilla.

Por cuestiones de comodidad e higiene, se aconseja no usar la mascarilla por un tiempo superior a 4 h. En caso de que se 
humedezca o se deteriore por el uso, es recomendable sustituirla por otra nueva.
 
Durante este tiempo, solo se puede usar varias veces si se retira de acuerdo con las instrucciones descritas previamente, 
se almacena temporalmente o se cuelga para ofrecer el menor contacto posible, y se vuelve a colocar de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones. Tampoco se debe colocar en una posición de espera en la frente o debajo de la barbilla durante y después del uso.
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3 Layers: 
• Outside 1: Non-Woven (Polypropylene)
• Middle layer: Meltblown
• Outside 2: Non-Woven (Polypropylene)

Composition:

Specifications:

Hygienic triple-layer mask with heat-sealed finish, elastic 
fastening and adaptable nose clip for a tight fit.

• In compliance with UNE 0064-1:2020
• Bacterial filtration efficiency (BFE): ≥ 95% 
• Breathability (differential pressure): < 60 Pa/cm2
• Non-reusable

Hygienic Mask

Recommended for:
• Keep the air free of pathogens generated by the mask wearer
• Personal use
• Adult users

Logistics information:
• Presented in master cartons of 3.000 pcs
• Inner boxes of 50 pcs
• Bags of 50 pcs
• Master carton size: 41 cm height / 50 cm width / 52 cm lenght
• Weight: 12.8 kg/carton
• Quantity per pallet: 48.000 pcs; 16 cartons

WARNING: This item is not a medical device within the meaning of Directive 93/42/EEC or Regulation (EU) 2017/745, nor is it personal protective equipment within the meaning of Regulation (EU) 2016/425.

Available documents:
• Declaration of Conformity
• Test Report of Bacterial Filtration Efficiency and 
   Breathability according to EN 14683:2019
•  REACH certification
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WARNING: This item is not a medical device within the meaning of Directive 93/42/EEC or Regulation (EU) 2017/745, nor is it personal protective equipment within the meaning of Regulation (EU) 2016/425.

recommendations for using and fitting the mask
The use of hygienic masks does not exempt the user from the application of barrier actions, complemented by the essential, 
social distancing measures, in accordance with the recommendations of the health authority.

mask wearing

Wash hands with soap and water or rub them with a hydroalcoholic solution before handling the mask.

Identify the top of the mask and adjust the fastening straps behind the ears.

Adjust the nose clip until a firm, yet comfortable fit, is achieved. 

Place the lower part of the mask under the chin and check that it is properly adjusted. To accomplish this, it is necessary to 
check the good seal as well as not feeling respiratory discomfort.

Once adjusted, do not touch the mask with your hands. If you need to touch the mask, it is advisable to wash your hands first 
with soap and water or rub them with a hydroalcoholic solution.

mask removal

Wash hands with soap and water or rub them with a hydroalcoholic solution before handling the mask.

Remove the mask by pulling the elastic bands around the ears.

Place the mask to be disposed of inside a dedicated container, preferably with a lid and a non-manual control. It is recom-
mended to use a double bag as a safety measure in case the outer bag breaks. It can also be disposed of in biological 
waste containers.
Wash hands with soap and water or rub them with a hydroalcoholic solution after handling the mask.

Do not touch the front of the mask.

For reasons of comfort and hygiene, it is advisable not to use the mask for more than 4 hours. In case it gets wet or deteriorates 
from use, it is recommended to replace it with a new one.
 
During this time, it can only be used several times if it is removed according to the instructions described above, stored tempora-
rily or hung up to provide as little contact as possible, and then replaced according to the instructions.
Nor should it be placed in a waiting position on the forehead or under the chin during and after use.
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